23) As respondent No.3 the Bajaj Allinace General Insurance

Company Limited, the insurer of the Truck and respondent No.6 the

New India Insurance Company Limited, the insurer of the Minibus

have been held liable to pay 50% of the compensation

assessed/awarded, their liability, now is to deposit Rs.57,000/-

(Rupees fifty-seven thousand only) (Rs.51,500/- towards

enhanced amount of compensation + Rs.5,500/- towards quantified

amount of interest on the enhanced amount of compensation of

Rs.51,500/-) before the concerning Claims Tribunal. Both the

insurance Companies are granted three months' time for depositing

the sum of Rs.57,000/- (Rupees fifty-seven thousand only) each.

24) No order as to costs.

Sd/-
ChiefJustice )

Sd/-
R.N. Chandrakar

Judge